  Hartford
Dunham
Bush NHF
Series to
BITZER
CSH
Competitive

Capacity Comparison         3,4
CFH Ratings           4
Model Number Nomenclature MSC110 and MSC127     5
Model Number Nomenclature BITZER CSH and CSW     6
Overview           7
Capacity Control          8,9
Module Types                                          10 – 14
Oil Types           14
MSC 110 Dimensions         15
MSC 127 Dimensions         16
Replacement Pictures         17,18
Connection Sizes          19
CSH / CSW Accessories         20
CSH / CSW Oil Part Numbers        21
CSH Drawings          22,23
Competitive Replacement Request Form       24
3  techsupport@BITZERus.com
Scope of Standard Delivery (as supplied by Manufacturer) Bitzer CSH
Hartford NHF
(MSC)
Capacity control system : 4-Steps or Infinite Continuous (See Below) No Modification Req 2 Step
25% to 100% Capacity Control ● ●
Conversion Kit Stepped to Stepless Control Not Required No
4 Step Capacity Control ● No
Infinite Capacity Control ● ●
Solenoid coils for capacity control ● Δ
Volume ratio Vi, Option Vi=2.2, 2.6, 3.0, 3.5 Built In Δ
Discharge Check Valve ● Internal Suction
Suction Coupling tube and/or Flange N/A Δ
Discharge Coupling tube and/or Flange N/A Δ
Suction Service Valve ● Δ
Discharge Service Valve ● Δ
Suction service valve location Top Side
Discharge service valve location Top Top or Side
Oil Charge ● ●
Electronic Module (Rotation) ● Δ
Electronic Module (Temperature) ● Δ
PTC100 type temperature sensor N/A N/A
PTC120 type temperature sensor ● N/A
PT100 type motor temperature sensor PTC Sensors N/A
PTC110 type temperature sensor N/A N/A
Screw in Discharge temperature sensor ● (251F) ● (240F)
IP-54 Terminal box ●
Crankcase oil heater ● ●
Compress chamber (Middle side) liquid inject port ●
Motor side (Low side) liquid inject port Not Required
Economizer port ● ●
Oil cooling connection ● ●
Liquid injection oil cooling port ● ●
Oil drain valve ● ●
Oil level switch Δ ●
Oil filter different pressure (ΔP) protector switch Not Required Not Required
Liquid injection expansion valve N/A Δ
Liquid injection solenoid valve N/A Δ
Safety Valve ● Internal Δ
Position sensor (Capacity control) N/A N/A
Slide fit motor ● No
Starting type PWS ● ●
Starting type Start Delta Δ Δ
Jumper bars for DOL starting ● Δ
Rubber mounting pads ● Δ
Oil Separator Intregal Intregal
● (Standard)            Δ (Option)          N/A Not Applicable
techsupport@BITZERus.com   4
Hartford Dunham Bush
R22
BITZER Model HP
Capacity
kBtu
Capacity
Tons
Hartford /
Dunham Bush
Model
HP
Capacity
kBtu
Capacity
Tons
CSH6553-50 50 429 36 1010NHF6V4* 35 442 37
CSH6553-50 50 429 36 1010NHF6V5* 50 442 37
CSH6563-60 60 538 45 1012NHF6V4* 50 557 46
CSH6563-60 60 538 45 1012NHF6V6* 80 557 46
CSH7553-70 70 632 53 1015NHF6V4* 60 670 56
CSH7553-70 70 632 53 1015NHF6V5* 80 670 56
CSH6563-60 60 538 45 1111NHF6_4 65 536 45
CSH6563-60 60 538 45 1111NHF6_6 75 536 45
CSW6583-50 50 657 55 1113NHF6_4 75 666 56
CSW6583-50 50 657 55 1113NHF6_6 95 666 56
CSH7563-80 80 735 61 1117NHF6_4 85 778 65
CSH7563-80 80 735 61 1117NHF6_6 115 778 65
CSH7573-90 90 885 74 1210NHF6W3 60 859 72
CSH7573-90 90 885 74 1210NHF6W4 80 859 72
CSH7573-90 90 885 74 1210NHF6X6 120 859 72
CSW7593-90 90 1171 97 1212NHF6W3 80 1091 91
CSW7593-90 90 1171 97 1212NHF6W4 100 1091 91
CSW7593-90 90 1171 97 1212NHF6X6 150 1091 91
CSH8573-140 140 1425 118 1215NHF6V4 120 1344 112
CSH8573-140 140 1425 118 1215NHF6X6 150 1344 112
CSH8573-140 140 1425 118 1215NHF6X6K 175 1344 112
CSW8583-125 125 1600 133 1218NHF6X6 200 1602 133
Operating Condition 30/105/10/10
5  techsupport@BITZERus.com
BITZER CSH Model Data
Model Number
Rated
Nominal
Tonnage
CFM
DISPL
60Hz
CFH
DISPL
60Hz
Motor
HP
CSH6553-50 42 97 5830 50
CSH6563-60 53 121 7244 60
CSH7553-70 59 140 8410 70
CSH7563-80 68 161 9682 80
CSH7573-90 83 183 10989 90
CSH8553-110 96 224 13428 110
CSH8563-125 112 255 15300 125
CSH8573-140 134 292 17491 140
CSH9553-180 180 380 22802 180
Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/130/20/15 R22 +/-5%
D/B Hartford Model Data
Model
Number

Rated Nominal Tonnage 45/130/20/15 R22 +/-5%
techsupport@BITZERus.com   6
DB Model Number Nomenclature
MODEL (Example):  1215NHF6W4K0EMBJOC
 12 15 N H F
Rotor Diameter Rotor L/D Ratio Compressor Type Temp App Refrigerant
12 = 127mm 10 = 1.00 B = Flanged Semi H = High F = R22,404A,407C,507
11 = 110mm 12 = 1.25 N = Fully Hermetic L = Commercial L = R134A
    15 = 1.50     U = Low
    18 = 1.80
6 W 4 K OEM
Unloading Injection Type Motor Sizing Version Assembly Level
6 = Auto Start V = Vapor & Liquid 3=Undersized by 2 K=w/cast iron OEM = OEM
    W = Vapor Only 4=Undersized by 1 J=1215/1216 RMF RMF= Remanufactured
    X = Vapor & Liquid 5=Nominal
        6=Oversized by 1
BJ O C
Motor Voltage Start Method Control Voltage
    AK=200/3/60 O=2 Step Double Delta C=115/1/50-60
    AM=220/3/50     J=230/1/50-60
    BJ=400-460/3/50-60
        BK=200-230/3/50-60
        CA=500-575/3/50-60
        CS=346-400/3/50-60
        CU=415-480/3/50-
60
MSC127 Series MSC110 Series
7  techsupport@BITZERus.com
techsupport@BITZERus.com   8
To aid in the conversion from a Dunham-Bush (Hartford Compressor) Vertical Screw Compressor to a

Number
CFM DISPL
60Hz
CFH DISPL
60Hz
Motor HP
CSH6553-50 97 5830 50
CSH6563-60 121 7244 60
CSH7553-70 140 8410 70
CSH7563-80 161 9682 80
CSH7573-90 183 10989 90
CSH8553-110 224 13428 110
CSH8563-125 255 15300 125
CSH8573-140 292 17491 140
CSH9553-180 380 22802 180
CSH9561-210 437 26212 210
CSH9573-240 497 29835 240
CSH9583-280 572 34310 280
CSH9593-300 646 38786 300
21  techsupport@BITZERus.com
CSH / CSW Screw Accessories
Crankcase Heater - Special Voltage Heater   Pressure Controller with 1/4" NPT Transducer Sensor
Part # (Voltage) Model